
 

 

Lynnwood Bridge Office Park, 2nd Floor, Bloukrans Building, 

4 Daventry Street, Lynnwood Manor, Pretoria, 0081 

Private Bag X03, Gezina, 0031, South Africa 

 

Tel: +27 (0)12 761 9300 

Email: info@wrc.org.za 

Web: www.wrc.org.za 

 

Supporting sustainable development through research funding, knowledge creation and dissemination 

ADDENDUM 01: WRC 006-2024/25 – APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF LEGAL 
FIRMS FOR THE PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ON NEED BASIS) TO 
THE WRC FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS.  

Date the Addendum was issued:03 March 2025 

 

Bid number: WRC006-2024/25 

Bid invitation date: 28 February 2025 

Closing date: 21 March 2025 

 

The published tender document is adjusted as follows: 

 

This Addendum seeks to indicate that the intended closing date is now revised to the 25 March 2025 at 

11:00  

 

Adjustments to the Tender: 

• Revised closing date to 25 March 2025 

 

Closing date:  25 March 2025 at 11:00 

 

Regards  

SCM 

 


